This is information on a product in full production.
May 2014 DocID13304 Rev 4 1/13
ACST2
Overvoltage protected AC switch
Datasheet - production data
Features
 Triac with overvoltage crowbar technology
 High noise immunity: static dV/dt > 500 V/µs

The device must be positioned within
0.05 A B
Ordering information ACST2
12/13 DocID13304 Rev 4
4 Ordering information
Figure 22. Ordering information scheme
5 Revision history
Table 8. Ordering information
Order code Marking Package Weight Base Qty Packing mode
ACST210-8FP
ACST2108
TO-220FPAB 2.4g 50 Tube
ACST210-8B DPAK 0.3g 50 Tube
ACST210-8B-TR DPAK 0.3g 2500 Tape and Reel
ACS  T  2  10 -  8    B TR
AC switch
Topology
On-state rms current
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Delivery mode
T = Triac
2 = 2 A
10 = 10 mA
8 = 800 V
FP = TO-220FPAB
B = DPAK
TR = Tape and reel (DPAK)
Blank = Tube (TO-220FPAB, DPAK)
Table 9. Document revision history
Date Revision Changes